

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009204 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5394
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 EASTERN REGION
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS
 18Z008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(061)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 7 2018
 AWARDED ON : Feb 13 2018

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----	-----	4TH BIDDER	-----
	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.			CASCADE BRIDGE LLC			HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO.	
	3303 N SULLIVAN RD			14215 NW 3RD COURT			91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY	
							COBURG, OR 97405-9496	
	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99216167			VANCOUVER WA 986855760			SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-22.03 %			-6.81 %		-4.91 %
			262,905.00	205,000.00	-57,905.00	245,000.00	-17,905.00	250,000.00	-12,905.00	
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB									
	220.0000	L.F.	8.0000	6.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	87.50 %	12.5000	56.25 %	
			1,760.00	1,320.00	-440.00	3,300.00	1,540.00	2,750.00	990.00	
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	50.0000	L.F.	5.5000	10.0000	81.82 %	8.0000	45.45 %	8.0000	45.45 %	
			275.00	500.00	225.00	400.00	125.00	400.00	125.00	
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE									
	12700.0000	L.F.	0.6000	1.0000	66.67 %	0.7000	16.67 %	0.6800	13.33 %	
			7,620.00	12,700.00	5,080.00	8,890.00	1,270.00	8,636.00	1,016.00	
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	118.0000	C.Y.	75.0000	50.0000	-33.33 %	90.0000	20.00 %	150.0000	100.00 %	
			8,850.00	5,900.00	-2,950.00	10,620.00	1,770.00	17,700.00	8,850.00	
STRUCTURE										
6	CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR CONCRETE OVERLAY									
	482.0000	C.Y.	1,200.0000	980.0000	-18.33 %	1,325.0000	10.42 %	1,400.0000	16.67 %	
			578,400.00	472,360.00	-106,040.00	638,650.00	60,250.00	674,800.00	96,400.00	
7	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION									
	195.0000	L.F.	60.0000	100.0000	66.67 %	205.0000	241.67 %	125.0000	108.33 %	
			11,700.00	19,500.00	7,800.00	39,975.00	28,275.00	24,375.00	12,675.00	
8	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE									
	6396.0000	S.Y.	140.0000	110.0000	-21.43 %	160.0000	14.29 %	125.0000	-10.71 %	
			895,440.00	703,560.00	-191,880.00	1,023,360.00	127,920.00	799,500.00	-95,940.00	
9	FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009204 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5394
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 EASTERN REGION
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS
 18Z008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(061)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 7 2018
 AWARDED ON : Feb 13 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY COBURG, OR 97405-9496
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99216167 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE										
10	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION - EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 195/34									
	60.0000 S.F.		60.0000	30.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	
			3,600.00	1,800.00	-1,800.00	3,000.00	-600.00	2,700.00	-900.00	
11	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION - EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 195/46									
	30.0000 S.F.		60.0000	30.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	
			1,800.00	900.00	-900.00	1,500.00	-300.00	1,350.00	-450.00	
12	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION - EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 195/49									
	120.0000 S.F.		60.0000	30.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	
			7,200.00	3,600.00	-3,600.00	6,000.00	-1,200.00	5,400.00	-1,800.00	
13	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION - EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 195/52									
	30.0000 S.F.		60.0000	30.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	
			1,800.00	900.00	-900.00	1,500.00	-300.00	1,350.00	-450.00	
14	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION - EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 195/60									
	60.0000 S.F.		60.0000	30.0000	-50.00 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	
			3,600.00	1,800.00	-1,800.00	3,000.00	-600.00	2,700.00	-900.00	
15	CONTAINMENT	L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		375.00 %	
			25,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	25,000.00	0.00	118,750.00	93,750.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
16	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT									
	160.0000 L.F.		24.0000	22.0000	-8.33 %	30.0000	25.00 %	20.0000	-16.67 %	
			3,840.00	3,520.00	-320.00	4,800.00	960.00	3,200.00	-640.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 195/49									
	1340.0000 S.Y.		15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	16.0000	6.67 %	18.0000	20.00 %	
			20,100.00	20,100.00	0.00	21,440.00	1,340.00	24,120.00	4,020.00	
18	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 195/52									
	631.0000 S.Y.		15.0000	20.0000	33.33 %	18.0000	20.00 %	25.0000	66.67 %	
			9,465.00	12,620.00	3,155.00	11,358.00	1,893.00	15,775.00	6,310.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009204 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5394
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 EASTERN REGION
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS
 18Z008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(061)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 7 2018
 AWARDED ON : Feb 13 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY COBURG, OR 97405-9496
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99216167 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 2246.0000	S.Y.	8.0000 17,968.00	13.5000 30,321.00	68.75 % 12,353.00	9.0000 20,214.00	12.50 % 2,246.00	15.0000 33,690.00	87.50 % 15,722.00	
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28 416.0000	TON	225.0000 93,600.00	175.0000 72,800.00	-22.22 % -20,800.00	172.0000 71,552.00	-23.56 % -22,048.00	265.0000 110,240.00	17.78 % 16,640.00	
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		50.00	50.00	0.00 %	50.00	0.00 %	50.00	0.00 %	
22	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 120.0000	L.F.	24.0000 2,880.00	10.0000 1,200.00	-58.33 % -1,680.00	5.0000 600.00	-79.17 % -2,280.00	9.0000 1,080.00	-62.50 % -1,800.00	
23	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 488.0000	L.F.	20.0000 9,760.00	22.0000 10,736.00	10.00 % 976.00	25.0000 12,200.00	25.00 % 2,440.00	20.0000 9,760.00	0.00 % 0.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
24	ESC LEAD 17.0000	DAY	150.0000 2,550.00	50.0000 850.00	-66.67 % -1,700.00	115.0000 1,955.00	-23.33 % -595.00	200.0000 3,400.00	33.33 % 850.00	
25	INLET PROTECTION 15.0000	EACH	100.0000 1,500.00	150.0000 2,250.00	50.00 % 750.00	105.0000 1,575.00	5.00 % 75.00	150.0000 2,250.00	50.00 % 750.00	
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
TRAFFIC										
27	EXTRUDED CURB 220.0000	L.F.	65.0000 14,300.00	35.0000 7,700.00	-46.15 % -6,600.00	35.0000 7,700.00	-46.15 % -6,600.00	28.5000 6,270.00	-56.15 % -8,030.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009204 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5394
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 EASTERN REGION
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS
 18Z008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(061)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 7 2018
 AWARDED ON : Feb 13 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY COBURG, OR 97405-9496
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99216167 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST 1.0000	EACH	150.0000 150.00	225.0000 225.00	50.00 % 75.00	205.0000 205.00	36.67 % 55.00	200.0000 200.00	33.33 % 50.00	
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK 19.0000	EACH	18.5000 351.50	22.0000 418.00	18.92 % 66.50	25.0000 475.00	35.14 % 123.50	20.0000 380.00	8.11 % 28.50	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 262.5000	L.F.	20.0000 5,250.00	40.0000 10,500.00	100.00 % 5,250.00	36.0000 9,450.00	80.00 % 4,200.00	35.0000 9,187.50	75.00 % 3,937.50	
31	RAIL WASHERS 2.0000	EACH	150.0000 300.00	115.0000 230.00	-23.33 % -70.00	115.0000 230.00	-23.33 % -70.00	100.0000 200.00	-33.33 % -100.00	
32	ANCHOR BOLT REPAIR 1.0000	EACH	350.0000 350.00	225.0000 225.00	-35.71 % -125.00	225.0000 225.00	-35.71 % -125.00	200.0000 200.00	-42.86 % -150.00	
33	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 950.0000	L.F.	4.5000 4,275.00	6.5000 6,175.00	44.44 % 1,900.00	5.7500 5,462.50	27.78 % 1,187.50	5.5000 5,225.00	22.22 % 950.00	
34	TEMPORARY BARRIER 8250.0000	L.F.	15.0000 123,750.00	11.0000 90,750.00	-26.67 % -33,000.00	9.3000 76,725.00	-38.00 % -47,025.00	9.2500 76,312.50	-38.33 % -47,437.50	
35	PAINT LINE 18380.0000	L.F.	0.3000 5,514.00	0.1500 2,757.00	-50.00 % -2,757.00	0.1500 2,757.00	-50.00 % -2,757.00	0.1400 2,573.20	-53.33 % -2,940.80	
36	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 310.0000	L.F.	0.9000 279.00	0.3500 108.50	-61.11 % -170.50	0.3000 93.00	-66.67 % -186.00	0.3000 93.00	-66.67 % -186.00	
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 1510.0000	L.F.	1.0000 1,510.00	1.1500 1,736.50	15.00 % 226.50	1.2500 1,887.50	25.00 % 377.50	1.2500 1,887.50	25.00 % 377.50	
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 1360.0000	L.F.	3.0000 4,080.00	7.5000 10,200.00	150.00 % 6,120.00	6.3000 8,568.00	110.00 % 4,488.00	6.3000 8,568.00	110.00 % 4,488.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009204 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5394
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 EASTERN REGION
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS
 18Z008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(061)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 7 2018
 AWARDED ON : Feb 13 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY COBURG, OR 97405-9496
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99216167 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	SIGN COVERING									
	126.0000	S.F.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			630.00	1,260.00	630.00	630.00	0.00	630.00	0.00	
40	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL									
		L.S.			57.14 %		-21.43 %		7.14 %	
			70,000.00	110,000.00	40,000.00	55,000.00	-15,000.00	75,000.00	5,000.00	
41	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1040.0000	HR	5.5000	6.0000	9.09 %	5.0000	-9.09 %	20.0000	263.64 %	
			5,720.00	6,240.00	520.00	5,200.00	-520.00	20,800.00	15,080.00	
42	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			19.33 %		-55.85 %		1.01 %	
			83,800.00	100,000.00	16,200.00	37,000.00	-46,800.00	84,650.00	850.00	
43	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	2310.0000	S.F.	15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %	25.0000	66.67 %	25.0000	66.67 %	
			34,650.00	69,300.00	34,650.00	57,750.00	23,100.00	57,750.00	23,100.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
44	STRUCTURE SURVEYING									
		L.S.			-40.00 %		0.00 %		-70.00 %	
			25,000.00	15,000.00	-10,000.00	25,000.00	0.00	7,500.00	-17,500.00	
45	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	3.0000	EACH	650.0000	300.0000	-53.85 %	750.0000	15.38 %	2,500.0000	284.62 %	
			1,950.00	900.00	-1,050.00	2,250.00	300.00	7,500.00	5,550.00	
46	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
47	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
48	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-5.00	-5.00		-5.00		-5.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009204 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5394
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 EASTERN REGION
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS
 18Z008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(061)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 7 2018
 AWARDED ON : Feb 13 2018

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. 3303 N SULLIVAN RD	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT	HAMILTON CONSTRUCTION CO. 91432 N COBURG INDUSTRIAL WAY COBURG, OR 97405-9496
SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99216167 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	SPRINGFIELD OR 974770121 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 340000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
OTHER ITEMS									
49	SPCC PLAN	L.S.							
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-50.00 %	250.00	-2,750.00	-91.67 %	150.00 %
50	PROJECT SPECIFIC PARTNERING	CALC							
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00		0.00 %	0.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,387,521.50</u>	<u>\$2,075,511.00</u>	-13.07%	<u>\$2,483,796.00</u>		4.03%	<u>\$2,517,401.70</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,387,521.50</u>	<u>\$2,075,511.00</u>	-13.07%	<u>\$2,483,796.00</u>		4.03%	<u>\$2,517,401.70</u>

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009204 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5394
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 EASTERN REGION
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS
 18Z008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(061)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 7 2018
 AWARDED ON : Feb 13 2018

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11510 NE 87TH AVE 414 PIONEER ST 98642-4512
 VANCOUVER WA 986621345 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-8.71 %		14.11 %		
			262,905.00	240,000.00	-22,905.00	300,000.00	37,095.00		
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB	L.F.			25.00 %		-31.25 %		
	220.0000		8.0000	10.0000	25.00 %	5.5000	-31.25 %		
			1,760.00	2,200.00	440.00	1,210.00	-550.00		
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			79.64 %		100.00 %		
	50.0000		5.5000	9.8800	79.64 %	11.0000	100.00 %		
			275.00	494.00	219.00	550.00	275.00		
4	REMOVING PAINT LINE	L.F.			66.67 %		-46.67 %		
	12700.0000		0.6000	1.0000	66.67 %	0.3200	-46.67 %		
			7,620.00	12,700.00	5,080.00	4,064.00	-3,556.00		
GRADING									
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			200.00 %		-33.33 %		
	118.0000		75.0000	225.0000	200.00 %	50.0000	-33.33 %		
			8,850.00	26,550.00	17,700.00	5,900.00	-2,950.00		
STRUCTURE									
6	CONC. CLASS 4000D FOR CONCRETE OVERLAY	C.Y.			-4.17 %		10.42 %		
	482.0000		1,200.0000	1,150.0000	-4.17 %	1,325.0000	10.42 %		
			578,400.00	554,300.00	-24,100.00	638,650.00	60,250.00		
7	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION	L.F.			-13.60 %		-16.67 %		
	195.0000		60.0000	51.8400	-13.60 %	50.0000	-16.67 %		
			11,700.00	10,108.80	-1,591.20	9,750.00	-1,950.00		
8	SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE	S.Y.			12.50 %		25.00 %		
	6396.0000		140.0000	157.5000	12.50 %	175.0000	25.00 %		
			895,440.00	1,007,370.00	111,930.00	1,119,300.00	223,860.00		
9	FORCE ACCOUNT FORMS FOR FULL DEPTH DECK REPAIR	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009204 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5394
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 EASTERN REGION
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS
 18Z008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(061)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 7 2018
 AWARDED ON : Feb 13 2018

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11510 NE 87TH AVE 414 PIONEER ST 98642-4512
 PO BOX 303
 VANCOUVER WA 986621345 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
STRUCTURE										
10	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION - EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 195/34									
	60.0000 S.F.		60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	20.0000	-66.67 %			
			3,600.00	3,000.00	-600.00	1,200.00	-2,400.00			
11	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION - EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 195/46									
	30.0000 S.F.		60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	20.0000	-66.67 %			
			1,800.00	1,500.00	-300.00	600.00	-1,200.00			
12	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION - EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 195/49									
	120.0000 S.F.		60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	20.0000	-66.67 %			
			7,200.00	6,000.00	-1,200.00	2,400.00	-4,800.00			
13	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION - EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 195/52									
	30.0000 S.F.		60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	20.0000	-66.67 %			
			1,800.00	1,500.00	-300.00	600.00	-1,200.00			
14	FURTHER DECK PREPARATION - EXIST. REPAIR MATL. 195/60									
	60.0000 S.F.		60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	20.0000	-66.67 %			
			3,600.00	3,000.00	-600.00	1,200.00	-2,400.00			
15	CONTAINMENT									
	L.S.				40.00 %		300.00 %			
			25,000.00	35,000.00	10,000.00	100,000.00	75,000.00			
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
16	SEALING EXISTING LONGITUDINAL AND TRANSVERSE JOINT									
	160.0000 L.F.		24.0000	24.6900	2.88 %	13.5000	-43.75 %			
			3,840.00	3,950.40	110.40	2,160.00	-1,680.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
17	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 195/49									
	1340.0000 S.Y.		15.0000	11.2500	-25.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %			
			20,100.00	15,075.00	-5,025.00	20,100.00	0.00			
18	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 195/52									
	631.0000 S.Y.		15.0000	15.0000	0.00 %	13.0000	-13.33 %			
			9,465.00	9,465.00	0.00	8,203.00	-1,262.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009204 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5394
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 EASTERN REGION
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS
 18Z008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(061)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 7 2018
 AWARDED ON : Feb 13 2018

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11510 NE 87TH AVE 414 PIONEER ST 98642-4512
 PO BOX 303
 VANCOUVER WA 986621345 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
19	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	2246.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	9.0000	12.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %		
			17,968.00	20,214.00	2,246.00	33,690.00	15,722.00		
20	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28								
	416.0000	TON	225.0000	216.0200	-3.99 %	175.0000	-22.22 %		
			93,600.00	89,864.32	-3,735.68	72,800.00	-20,800.00		
21	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			50.00	50.00		50.00			
22	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL								
	120.0000	L.F.	24.0000	11.1100	-53.71 %	31.0000	29.17 %		
			2,880.00	1,333.20	-1,546.80	3,720.00	840.00		
23	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL								
	488.0000	L.F.	20.0000	24.6900	23.45 %	16.5000	-17.50 %		
			9,760.00	12,048.72	2,288.72	8,052.00	-1,708.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
24	ESC LEAD								
	17.0000	DAY	150.0000	50.0000	-66.67 %	10.0000	-93.33 %		
			2,550.00	850.00	-1,700.00	170.00	-2,380.00		
25	INLET PROTECTION								
	15.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.0000	50.00 %	80.0000	-20.00 %		
			1,500.00	2,250.00	750.00	1,200.00	-300.00		
26	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00			
TRAFFIC									
27	EXTRUDED CURB								
	220.0000	L.F.	65.0000	32.5000	-50.00 %	35.0000	-46.15 %		
			14,300.00	7,150.00	-7,150.00	7,700.00	-6,600.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009204 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5394
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 EASTERN REGION
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS
 18Z008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(061)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 7 2018
 AWARDED ON : Feb 13 2018

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11510 NE 87TH AVE 414 PIONEER ST 98642-4512
 PO BOX 303
 VANCOUVER WA 986621345 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC											
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL POST										
	1.0000	EACH	150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %	150.0000	0.00 %				
			150.00	250.00	100.00	150.00	0.00				
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL BLOCK										
	19.0000	EACH	18.5000	25.0000	35.14 %	22.0000	18.92 %				
			351.50	475.00	123.50	418.00	66.50				
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1										
	262.5000	L.F.	20.0000	43.0000	115.00 %	21.0000	5.00 %				
			5,250.00	11,287.50	6,037.50	5,512.50	262.50				
31	RAIL WASHERS										
	2.0000	EACH	150.0000	123.4400	-17.71 %	10.0000	-93.33 %				
			300.00	246.88	-53.12	20.00	-280.00				
32	ANCHOR BOLT REPAIR										
	1.0000	EACH	350.0000	245.0000	-30.00 %	450.0000	28.57 %				
			350.00	245.00	-105.00	450.00	100.00				
33	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL										
	950.0000	L.F.	4.5000	6.7900	50.89 %	3.5000	-22.22 %				
			4,275.00	6,450.50	2,175.50	3,325.00	-950.00				
34	TEMPORARY BARRIER										
	8250.0000	L.F.	15.0000	11.5000	-23.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %				
			123,750.00	94,875.00	-28,875.00	82,500.00	-41,250.00				
35	PAINT LINE										
	18380.0000	L.F.	0.3000	1.0000	233.33 %	0.1500	-50.00 %				
			5,514.00	18,380.00	12,866.00	2,757.00	-2,757.00				
36	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE										
	310.0000	L.F.	0.9000	1.0000	11.11 %	0.2600	-71.11 %				
			279.00	310.00	31.00	80.60	-198.40				
37	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION										
	1510.0000	L.F.	1.0000	3.7000	270.00 %	0.1600	-84.00 %				
			1,510.00	5,587.00	4,077.00	241.60	-1,268.40				
38	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION										
	1360.0000	L.F.	3.0000	3.7000	23.33 %	0.3000	-90.00 %				
			4,080.00	5,032.00	952.00	408.00	-3,672.00				

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/05/2018

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:35

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z008 REVISION NO :
CONTRACT NO : 009204 REGION NO : 6
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5394
HWY : SR 195
TITLE : US 195 EASTERN REGION BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS 18Z008
PROJECT : NHPP-0195(061)
COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 7 2018
AWARDED ON : Feb 13 2018

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
11510 NE 87TH AVE 414 PIONEER ST 98642-4512
PO BOX 303
VANCOUVER WA 986621345 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

Table with columns: ITEM NO., ITEM DESCRIPTION, UNIT MEAS, ENGR'S EST. PRICE PER UNIT/TOTAL AMOUNT, and % DIFF./AMT.DIFF. for items 39 through 48, including categories like TRAFFIC and OTHER ITEMS.

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/05/2018

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 07:35

PS&E JOB NO : 18Z008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009204 REGION NO : 6
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL5394
 HWY : SR 195
 TITLE : US 195
 EASTERN REGION
 BRIDGE DECK REPAIRS
 18Z008
 PROJECT : NHPP-0195(061)
 COUNTY(S) : WHITMAN

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 7 2018
 AWARDED ON : Feb 13 2018

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 M.J. HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 11510 NE 87TH AVE 414 PIONEER ST 98642-4512
 PO BOX 303
 VANCOUVER WA 986621345 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
OTHER ITEMS									
49	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-33.33 %		-16.67 %		
			3,000.00	2,000.00	-1,000.00	2,500.00	-500.00		
50	PROJECT SPECIFIC PARTNERING	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,387,521.50</u>	<u>\$2,436,403.88</u>	2.05%	<u>\$2,888,605.70</u>	20.99%		\$0.00
				2ND BIDDER REJECTED		5TH BIDDER REJECTED			
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,387,521.50</u>	<u>\$2,436,403.88</u>	2.05%	<u>\$2,888,605.70</u>	20.99%		<u>NO BID THIS ALTERNATE</u>
				2ND BIDDER REJECTED		5TH BIDDER REJECTED			